AGT Financial Services Limited Shareholder Notice

15 August 2023

The Board of AGT Financial Services Limited (**AGTFSL**) has entered into a conditional Business Sale Agreement with Service One Financial Services Pty Ltd (**Service One**) to purchase the business assets, including the revenue right from customer loans, deposits and other revenue generating business, of the Community Bank Tumut for \$350,000.

The Business Sale Agreement is subject to a number of conditions including Bendigo Bank agreeing to add the Community Bank Tumut to AGTFSL's Franchise Agreement.

If all conditions are met or waived, customer loans, deposits and other revenue generating business in respect of the Community Bank Tumut branch will transfer to AGTFSL. AGTFSL will take over the lease and continue to operate the Community Bank Tumut from the current premises at The Connection, 87 Wynyard Street, Tumut.

Completion is expected to occur on or around the end of September 2023.

For further information, please contact:

Matt Pearce Chairman, AGT Financial Services Limited muronga@bigpond.com